



Legislation Text

File #: 13652, **Version:** 1

Title

Improvements accepted for Corry Street Reconstruction Assessment District - 2003, Contract No. 5587.

Body

BE IT RESOLVED, that the improvements on Corry Street Reconstruction Assessment District - 2003 have been completed on 7/23/07 be and are hereby accepted.

Original Contract Sum	\$	494,775.00
(Based on Actual Units)	\$	466,726.27
Net Change by Change Orders	\$	35,423.30 or 7.15%
Liquidated Damages	\$	1,008.00
Final Contract Amount	\$	501,141.57

Fiscal Note

Breakdown of Costs by Account Number:

Acc't. No. CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0012	\$142,888.72
Acc't. No. CS53-58270-810355-00-53W0012	\$19,233.31
Acc't. No. ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0012	\$77,908.44
Acc't. No. ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0012	\$110,816.10
Acc't. No. EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0012	\$115,507.77
Acc't. No. ES01-58275-810335-00-53W0201	\$12,935.98
Acc't. No. ESTM-58270-810387-00-53W0201	\$21,851.25